
Antonia Hover 

"CORRESPONDENCE 
6/23/2025 
’DOCUMENT NO.051 01 ;2025 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Antonia Hover on behalf of Records Clerk 
Monday, June 23, 2025 8:13 AM 
'jay kohlhagen' 
Consumer Contact 
RE: Docket 2025001 1 

Good Morning, 

Thank you! 

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials regarding state 
business are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public and the media upon request. Therefore, your 
email message may be subject to public disclosure. 

Tom Hover 
Commission deputy Clerk I 
Florida 'Public service Commission 
2540 shumard oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FLscsjj 
Phone: (350} 413-&4OT 

We will be placing your comments below in consumer correspondence in Docket No. 20250011, and forwarding them to 
the Office of Consumer Assistance and Outreach. 

From: jay kohlhagen <jaykohlhagen@gmail.com> 
Sent: Sunday, June 22, 2025 3:18 PM 
To: Records Clerk <CLERK@PSC.STATE.FL.US>; governorron.desantis@eog.myflorida.com; 
passidomo.kathleen.web@flsenate.gov; Lauren.Melo@flhouse.gov; yvette.benarroch@flhouse.gov; 
Adam.Botana@flhouse.gov; Alsmarcoyvette@gmail.com; Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com; 
rodriguez.anamaria.web@flsenate.gov; martin.jonathan.web@flsenate.gov; Vanessa.Oliver@flhouse.gov; 
Tiffany.Esposito@flhouse.gov; Jenna.Persons@flhouse.gov 
Subject: Docket 20250011 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments 
or clicking links, especially from unknown senders. 

We urge you to reject this extremely costly FP&L plan to continue to install a non-diversified supply of 
dominantly solar and BESS technology across Florida; as very clearly to the economic, reliability, energy 
quantity, and land availability detriment of present & potential future Florida Power & Light ratepayers. 
Jay Kohlhagen 
2696 Linwood ave Naples Fl 341 12 

i 


